
Summary Results Report Republican Party
2026 Primary Election

March 3, 2026

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Grayson County

REP US Senator
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

John Cornyn 7,375 206 4,456 2,71344.33%

Gulrez "Gus" Khan 61 1 33 270.37%

Anna Bender 172 3 93 761.03%

Wesley Hunt 1,595 13 932 6509.59%

Virgil John Bierschwale 55 2 27 260.33%

Sara Canady 142 2 78 620.85%

John O. Adefope 25 0 12 130.15%

Ken Paxton 7,211 68 4,032 3,11143.35%

Total Votes Cast 16,636 295 9,663 6,678100.00%

Overvotes 20 0 12 8

Undervotes 337 5 180 152

Contest Totals 16,993 300 9,855 6,838

REP US Representative, District 4
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

Don Horn 2,194 27 1,214 95313.70%

Pat Fallon 13,815 250 8,188 5,37786.30%

Total Votes Cast 16,009 277 9,402 6,330100.00%

Overvotes 3 0 3 0

Undervotes 981 23 450 508

Contest Totals 16,993 300 9,855 6,838
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Summary Results Report Republican Party
2026 Primary Election

March 3, 2026

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Grayson County

REP Governor
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

Pete "Doc" Chambers 2,485 16 1,347 1,12214.94%

Charles Andrew Crouch 111 3 55 530.67%

Kenneth Hyde 91 0 49 420.55%

R.F. "Bob" Achgill 50 1 29 200.30%

Mark V. Goloby 35 1 21 130.21%

Arturo Espinosa 91 1 52 380.55%

Evelyn Brooks 274 7 166 1011.65%

Ronnie Tullos 38 1 23 140.23%

Nathaniel Welch 45 0 30 150.27%

Stephen Samuelson 71 3 38 300.43%

Greg Abbott 13,337 263 7,857 5,21780.21%

Total Votes Cast 16,628 296 9,667 6,665100.00%

Overvotes 8 0 4 4

Undervotes 357 4 184 169

Contest Totals 16,993 300 9,855 6,838

REP Lieutenant Governor
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

Esala Wueschner 166 2 107 571.03%

Perla Munoz Hopkins 798 6 458 3344.93%

Dan Patrick 13,713 243 8,080 5,39084.70%

Timothy Mabry 1,514 26 839 6499.35%

Total Votes Cast 16,191 277 9,484 6,430100.00%

Overvotes 3 0 3 0

Undervotes 799 23 368 408

Contest Totals 16,993 300 9,855 6,838
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Summary Results Report Republican Party
2026 Primary Election

March 3, 2026

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Grayson County

REP Attorney General
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

Joan Huffman 2,646 44 1,465 1,13716.87%

Aaron Reitz 2,020 14 1,201 80512.88%

Mayes Middleton 5,957 139 3,757 2,06137.98%

Chip Roy 5,063 71 2,807 2,18532.28%

Total Votes Cast 15,686 268 9,230 6,188100.00%

Overvotes 7 1 4 2

Undervotes 1,300 31 621 648

Contest Totals 16,993 300 9,855 6,838

REP Comptroller of Public Accounts
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

Don Huffines 10,858 182 6,389 4,28767.35%

Kelly Hancock 2,851 46 1,561 1,24417.68%

Michael Berlanga 288 3 157 1281.79%

Christi Craddick 2,124 46 1,316 76213.18%

Total Votes Cast 16,121 277 9,423 6,421100.00%

Overvotes 10 2 5 3

Undervotes 862 21 427 414

Contest Totals 16,993 300 9,855 6,838

REP Comm General Land Office
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

Dawn Buckingham 13,149 213 7,704 5,232100.00%

Total Votes Cast 13,149 213 7,704 5,232100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3,844 87 2,151 1,606

Contest Totals 16,993 300 9,855 6,838
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Summary Results Report Republican Party
2026 Primary Election

March 3, 2026

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Grayson County

REP Commissioner of Agriculture
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

Sid Miller 7,172 96 4,028 3,04847.23%

Nate Sheets 8,012 163 4,902 2,94752.77%

Total Votes Cast 15,184 259 8,930 5,995100.00%

Overvotes 3 1 0 2

Undervotes 1,806 40 925 841

Contest Totals 16,993 300 9,855 6,838

REP Railroad Commissioner
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

Bo French 5,405 114 3,545 1,74636.82%

James (Jim) Matlock 3,476 46 1,889 1,54123.68%

Katherine Culbert 1,076 24 604 4487.33%

Jim Wright 3,619 54 2,076 1,48924.65%

Hawk Dunlap 1,105 14 582 5097.53%

Total Votes Cast 14,681 252 8,696 5,733100.00%

Overvotes 6 0 3 3

Undervotes 2,306 48 1,156 1,102

Contest Totals 16,993 300 9,855 6,838

REP Chief Justice, Supreme Court
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

Jimmy Blacklock 13,243 214 7,790 5,239100.00%

Total Votes Cast 13,243 214 7,790 5,239100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3,750 86 2,065 1,599

Contest Totals 16,993 300 9,855 6,838
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Summary Results Report Republican Party
2026 Primary Election

March 3, 2026

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Grayson County

REP Justice, Supreme Court, Pl 2 Unexp
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

James P. Sullivan 13,093 213 7,707 5,173100.00%

Total Votes Cast 13,093 213 7,707 5,173100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3,900 87 2,148 1,665

Contest Totals 16,993 300 9,855 6,838

REP Justice, Supreme Court, Pl 7
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

Kyle Hawkins 13,001 211 7,664 5,126100.00%

Total Votes Cast 13,001 211 7,664 5,126100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3,992 89 2,191 1,712

Contest Totals 16,993 300 9,855 6,838

REP Justice, Supreme Court, Pl 8
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

Brett Busby 12,907 213 7,603 5,091100.00%

Total Votes Cast 12,907 213 7,603 5,091100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4,086 87 2,252 1,747

Contest Totals 16,993 300 9,855 6,838

 16Page 5 ofMarch 3rd 2026 Republican Primary Election  - 03/03/2026 11:00PM



Summary Results Report Republican Party
2026 Primary Election

March 3, 2026

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Grayson County

REP Judge, Ct of Crim App, Pl 3
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

Thomas Smith 4,103 59 2,360 1,68429.59%

Lesli Fitzpatrick 1,690 28 898 76412.19%

Brent Coffee 2,622 34 1,462 1,12618.91%

Alison Fox 5,449 119 3,545 1,78539.30%

Total Votes Cast 13,864 240 8,265 5,359100.00%

Overvotes 3 0 3 0

Undervotes 3,126 60 1,587 1,479

Contest Totals 16,993 300 9,855 6,838

REP Judge, Ct of Crim App, Pl 4
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

Kevin Patrick Yeary 12,750 212 7,511 5,027100.00%

Total Votes Cast 12,750 212 7,511 5,027100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4,243 88 2,344 1,811

Contest Totals 16,993 300 9,855 6,838

REP Judge, Ct of Crim App, Pl 9
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

Jennifer Balido 4,499 96 2,738 1,66532.77%

John Messinger 9,229 143 5,417 3,66967.23%

Total Votes Cast 13,728 239 8,155 5,334100.00%

Overvotes 94 5 59 30

Undervotes 3,171 56 1,641 1,474

Contest Totals 16,993 300 9,855 6,838
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Summary Results Report Republican Party
2026 Primary Election

March 3, 2026

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Grayson County

REP State Representative, Dist 62
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

Shelley Luther 13,701 220 8,039 5,442100.00%

Total Votes Cast 13,701 220 8,039 5,442100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3,292 80 1,816 1,396

Contest Totals 16,993 300 9,855 6,838

REP Chief Justice, 15th Ct of App Dist.
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

Scott Brister 12,631 207 7,441 4,983100.00%

Total Votes Cast 12,631 207 7,441 4,983100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4,362 93 2,414 1,855

Contest Totals 16,993 300 9,855 6,838

REP Justice, 15th Ct of App Dist, Pl 2
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

Scott K. Field 12,633 206 7,452 4,975100.00%

Total Votes Cast 12,633 206 7,452 4,975100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4,360 94 2,403 1,863

Contest Totals 16,993 300 9,855 6,838
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Summary Results Report Republican Party
2026 Primary Election

March 3, 2026

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Grayson County

REP Justice, 15th Ct of App Dist, Pl 3
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

April Farris 12,585 205 7,426 4,954100.00%

Total Votes Cast 12,585 205 7,426 4,954100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4,408 95 2,429 1,884

Contest Totals 16,993 300 9,855 6,838

REP Justice, 5th Ct of App Dist, Pl 3
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

Matthew Kolodoski 12,545 205 7,409 4,931100.00%

Total Votes Cast 12,545 205 7,409 4,931100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4,448 95 2,446 1,907

Contest Totals 16,993 300 9,855 6,838

REP Justice, 5th Ct of App Dist, Pl 6
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

Ben Smith 12,607 207 7,441 4,959100.00%

Total Votes Cast 12,607 207 7,441 4,959100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4,386 93 2,414 1,879

Contest Totals 16,993 300 9,855 6,838
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Summary Results Report Republican Party
2026 Primary Election

March 3, 2026

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Grayson County

REP Justice, 5th Ct of App Dist, Pl 8
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

Ashley Wysocki 12,426 204 7,337 4,885100.00%

Total Votes Cast 12,426 204 7,337 4,885100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4,567 96 2,518 1,953

Contest Totals 16,993 300 9,855 6,838

REP District Judge, 397th Judicial District
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

Art Clayton 10,291 191 6,219 3,88169.45%

Christina Fox 4,527 58 2,595 1,87430.55%

Total Votes Cast 14,818 249 8,814 5,755100.00%

Overvotes 4 0 3 1

Undervotes 2,171 51 1,038 1,082

Contest Totals 16,993 300 9,855 6,838

REP County Judge
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

Bruce W Dawsey 13,095 216 7,710 5,169100.00%

Total Votes Cast 13,095 216 7,710 5,169100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3,898 84 2,145 1,669

Contest Totals 16,993 300 9,855 6,838
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Summary Results Report Republican Party
2026 Primary Election

March 3, 2026

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Grayson County

REP Judge, County Court at Law No. 1
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

Kerye Ashmore 12,774 213 7,548 5,013100.00%

Total Votes Cast 12,774 213 7,548 5,013100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4,219 87 2,307 1,825

Contest Totals 16,993 300 9,855 6,838

REP Judge, County Court at Law No. 2
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

Rick Dunn 12,802 212 7,566 5,024100.00%

Total Votes Cast 12,802 212 7,566 5,024100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4,191 88 2,289 1,814

Contest Totals 16,993 300 9,855 6,838

REP District Clerk
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

Kelly Clark Ashmore 12,969 222 7,647 5,100100.00%

Total Votes Cast 12,969 222 7,647 5,100100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4,024 78 2,208 1,738

Contest Totals 16,993 300 9,855 6,838
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Summary Results Report Republican Party
2026 Primary Election

March 3, 2026

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Grayson County

REP County Clerk
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

Linda Denman 5,752 103 3,432 2,21742.12%

Tammy Reddic 7,904 117 4,626 3,16157.88%

Total Votes Cast 13,656 220 8,058 5,378100.00%

Overvotes 21 1 11 9

Undervotes 3,316 79 1,786 1,451

Contest Totals 16,993 300 9,855 6,838

REP County Treasurer
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

Gayla Hawkins 12,536 201 7,392 4,943100.00%

Total Votes Cast 12,536 201 7,392 4,943100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4,457 99 2,463 1,895

Contest Totals 16,993 300 9,855 6,838

REP County Commissioner Pct 2
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

John Huckle 2,018 39 1,280 69949.28%

Art Arthur 2,077 39 1,275 76350.72%

Total Votes Cast 4,095 78 2,555 1,462100.00%

Overvotes 5 0 4 1

Undervotes 254 8 120 126

Contest Totals 4,354 86 2,679 1,589
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Summary Results Report Republican Party
2026 Primary Election

March 3, 2026

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Grayson County

REP County Commissioner Pct 4
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

Matt Hardenburg 3,786 66 2,336 1,384100.00%

Total Votes Cast 3,786 66 2,336 1,384100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,063 30 588 445

Contest Totals 4,849 96 2,924 1,829

REP JOP Pct 2
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

Dennis Michael 4,063 67 2,704 1,292100.00%

Total Votes Cast 4,063 67 2,704 1,292100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,343 44 806 493

Contest Totals 5,406 111 3,510 1,785

REP JOP Pct 3
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

Damon Vannoy 2,277 15 1,201 1,061100.00%

Total Votes Cast 2,277 15 1,201 1,061100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 716 10 366 340

Contest Totals 2,993 25 1,567 1,401
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Summary Results Report Republican Party
2026 Primary Election

March 3, 2026

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Grayson County

REP JOP Pct 4
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

Tim Overbey 2,627 36 1,456 1,135100.00%

Total Votes Cast 2,627 36 1,456 1,135100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 943 12 463 468

Contest Totals 3,570 48 1,919 1,603

REP County Chair
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

Brent Lawson 12,587 202 7,423 4,962100.00%

Total Votes Cast 12,587 202 7,423 4,962100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4,406 98 2,432 1,876

Contest Totals 16,993 300 9,855 6,838

REP Proposition 1
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

YES 14,735 230 8,528 5,97790.06%

NO 1,626 55 1,001 5709.94%

Total Votes Cast 16,361 285 9,529 6,547100.00%

Overvotes 10 1 4 5

Undervotes 622 14 322 286

Contest Totals 16,993 300 9,855 6,838
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Grayson County

REP Proposition 2
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

YES 15,785 275 9,140 6,37094.80%

NO 865 20 532 3135.20%

Total Votes Cast 16,650 295 9,672 6,683100.00%

Overvotes 9 0 5 4

Undervotes 334 5 178 151

Contest Totals 16,993 300 9,855 6,838

REP Proposition 3
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

YES 12,611 212 7,340 5,05976.20%

NO 3,939 78 2,265 1,59623.80%

Total Votes Cast 16,550 290 9,605 6,655100.00%

Overvotes 38 4 19 15

Undervotes 405 6 231 168

Contest Totals 16,993 300 9,855 6,838

REP Proposition 4
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

YES 14,462 227 8,378 5,85787.63%

NO 2,042 64 1,207 77112.37%

Total Votes Cast 16,504 291 9,585 6,628100.00%

Overvotes 15 1 11 3

Undervotes 474 8 259 207

Contest Totals 16,993 300 9,855 6,838
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Grayson County

REP Proposition 5
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

YES 15,485 262 8,991 6,23293.13%

NO 1,143 28 674 4416.87%

Total Votes Cast 16,628 290 9,665 6,673100.00%

Overvotes 8 2 3 3

Undervotes 357 8 187 162

Contest Totals 16,993 300 9,855 6,838

REP Proposition 6
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

YES 15,310 257 8,929 6,12492.18%

NO 1,298 33 738 5277.82%

Total Votes Cast 16,608 290 9,667 6,651100.00%

Overvotes 8 1 5 2

Undervotes 377 9 183 185

Contest Totals 16,993 300 9,855 6,838

REP Proposition 7
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

YES 15,242 263 8,911 6,06893.54%

NO 1,052 21 592 4396.46%

Total Votes Cast 16,294 284 9,503 6,507100.00%

Overvotes 4 1 2 1

Undervotes 695 15 350 330

Contest Totals 16,993 300 9,855 6,838
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Grayson County

REP Proposition 8
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

YES 15,715 266 9,136 6,31394.54%

NO 907 25 520 3625.46%

Total Votes Cast 16,622 291 9,656 6,675100.00%

Overvotes 6 1 5 0

Undervotes 365 8 194 163

Contest Totals 16,993 300 9,855 6,838

REP Proposition 9
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

YES 13,233 207 7,685 5,34181.15%

NO 3,073 79 1,806 1,18818.85%

Total Votes Cast 16,306 286 9,491 6,529100.00%

Overvotes 13 1 7 5

Undervotes 674 13 357 304

Contest Totals 16,993 300 9,855 6,838

REP Proposition 10
Vote For 1

Absentee
Election

Day
TOTAL Early VotingVOTE %

YES 15,625 260 9,077 6,28896.13%

NO 629 17 373 2393.87%

Total Votes Cast 16,254 277 9,450 6,527100.00%

Overvotes 17 2 8 7

Undervotes 722 21 397 304

Contest Totals 16,993 300 9,855 6,838
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